of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the brief details of 

amendment in Clause V of MoA of the Company are mentioned below: 

Clause 

No. 

Earlier Clause Amended Clause 

V The Authorised Share Capital of the 

Company is ₹ 14,00,00,000 (Rupees 

Fourteen Crores) divided into 1,40,00,000 

(One Crore Forty Lacs) Equity Shares of 

₹ 10/- each. 

The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is 

₹ 20,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Crore only) 

divided into 2,00,00,000 (Two Crore) Equity 

Shares of ₹ 10/- each (Rupees Ten Only) each. 

The above information is also being made available on the Company’s website at www.eppeltone.in

[...]

under and other applicable provisions, if any of the Companies Act, 2013 (including any statutory 

modifications or re-enactment thereof, for the time being in force) read with the enabling provisions of the 

Articles of Association of the Company, the Authorised Share Capital of the Company be and is hereby 

increased from the existing ₹14,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fourteen Crore only) divided into 1,40,00,000 (One 

Crore Forty Lakh) Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each to ₹ 20,00,00,000 /- (Rupees Twenty Crore only) divided 

into 2,00,00,000 (Two Crore) Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each by creation of additional 60,00,000 (Sixty Lakh) 

Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each  aggregating to ₹ 6,00,00,000/- (Rupees Six Crore only), ranking pari-passu in

[...]

approvals to give effect to this resolution and to settle any questions, difficulties or doubts that may 

arise in this regard.” 

Annexure to Item Nos. 1 of the Notice: 

Presently, the authorised share capital of the Company is ₹ 14,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fourteen Crore only) 

divided into 1,40,00,000 (One Crore Forty Lakh) Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each. 

The Company is planning to raise funds by way of issuing equity shares and warrants on preferential basis. 

As the current authorised share capital of the Company is not sufficient for the size and nature of the issuance 

contemplated, the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Wednesday, December 03, 2025, have 

recommended to increase the existing authorised share capital of the Company from ₹ 14,00,00,000/- 

(Rupees Fourteen Crore only) divided into 1,40,00,000 (One Crore Forty Lakh) Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each 

to ₹ 20,00,00,000 /- (Rupees Twenty Crore only) divided into 2,00,00,000 (Two Crore) Equity Shares of ₹ 

10/- each by creation of additional 60,00,000 (Sixty Lakh) Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each  aggregating to ₹ 

6,00,00,000/- (Rupees Six Crore only), ranking pari-passu in all respects with the existing equity shares of